042 to provide timely on-site and off-site mental health training & seminars in accordance with the 

County’s wellness program and employee assistance program during the period of January 1, 2026 

to December 31, 2026, for a total amount not to exceed forty-two thousand dollars ($42,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.4, this contract is being awarded under a fair 

and open procurement process, which requires that a contract be: publicly advertised in sufficient 

time to give notice in advance of the contract; awarded under a process that provides for public

[...]

Intervention Strategies NJ LLC dba International Strategies International to provide timely on-site 

and off-site mental health training & seminars in accordance with the County’s wellness program 

and employee assistance program during the period of January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2026, for a 

total amount not to exceed forty-two thousand dollars ($42,000.00), all in accordance with 

RFQ-26-042 and the vendor’s response thereto.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk to the Board shall print, in the official 

newspaper, a brief notice stating the nature, duration, service, and amount of the contract awarded to

[...]

authorizing the purchase of a firmware license, extended warranty, and biennial maintenance for 

ExpressVote XL from Election Systems & Software, LLC, for a period beginning on December 1, 

2024 and ending on November 30, 2025, and for a total amount not to exceed one hundred 

seventy-eight thousand eight hundred dollars ($178,800.00); and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent is requesting an additional appropriation, not to exceed nine 

thousand two hundred sixty dollars and seventy-nine cents ($9,260.79), to Election Systems & 

Software, LLC for the purchase of a firmware license, extended warranty, and biennial maintenance

[...]

insurance consulting services, as well as serving as the insurance broker for the County and 

remitting payment to insurance agencies for insurance coverage purchased by the County; and 

WHEREAS, Travelers Indemnity Company provided a quote for property and boiler & 

machinery insurance coverage for the County for a premium amount of seven hundred eighty-four 

thousand eight hundred and forty-eight dollars ($784,848.00) for the period beginning January 1, 

2026 and expiring January 1, 2027, which is being recommended for approval by Fairview after 

solicitation of competitive quotes; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:34-32, no insurance corporation or association doing

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-5(m) that the 

Board of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic authorizes the purchase of property and 

boiler & machinery insurance from Travelers Indemnity Company for a premium amount of seven 

hundred eighty-four thousand eight hundred and forty-eight dollars ($784,848.00) for the period 

beginning January 1, 2026 and expiring January 1, 2027.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to remit 

payment to Foundation Risk Partners, Corp. d/b/a Fairview Insurance Agency Associates to remit

[...]

recommending an award of contract to Acrisure, LLC dba Bergen Risk Managers to serve as the 

County’s third-party administrator for general liability and workers’ compensation claims for a 

three-year term beginning on January 1, 2026 and expiring on December 31, 2028, at an annual rate 

of four hundred seventy thousand dollars ($470,000.00), for a total amount not to exceed one million 

four hundred ten thousand dollars ($1,410,000.00) during such term, with the County retaining two 

(2) one-year options to renew at the discretion of the Board; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.4, this contract is being awarded under a fair 

and open procurement process, which requires that a contract be:

[...]

Acrisure, LLC dba Bergen Risk Managers to serve as the County’s third-party administrator for 

general liability and workers’ compensation claims for a three-year term beginning on January 1, 

2026 and expiring on December 31, 2028, at an annual rate of four hundred seventy thousand dollars 

($470,000.00), for a total amount not to exceed one million four hundred ten thousand dollars 

($1,410,000.00) during such term, with the County retaining two (2) one-year options to renew at the 

discretion of the Board, and in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in RFP-26-004 

and the vendor’s response thereto.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk to the Board shall print, in the official

[...]

and election day needs for the 2026 Congressional District 11 Special Primary Election and the 2026 

Congressional District 11 Special General Election; and

WHEREAS, the County Clerk is seeking to apply for and accept Special Election Grant 

Program funds from the Division of Elections in the amount of two hundred five thousand nine 

hundred eighty dollars and eighty cents ($205,980.80), which will be used for the administration of 

the 2026 Congressional District 11 Special Primary Election and the 2026 Congressional District 11 

Special General Election; and

WHEREAS, this matter was considered by the Administration & Finance Committee and is